Renewable Natural Gas

Price, terms, and conditions

Customers may choose to participate in PSE’s Renewable Natural Gas (RNG) Project Services (“Renewable Natural Gas” or “RNG
service”) under PSE’s gas tariff Schedule 138 (“Voluntary Renewable Natural Gas Service — Purchase Rider”) by subscribing to
Renewable Natural Gas Options (“blocks”) at a rate of $5 each block per month. One $5 block will equal to 2.758 therms of natural gas
and will equally replace the quantity of your conventional natural gas consumed per month shown on your bill. The total amount of your
selected Renewable Natural gas blocks and credit for the conventional natural gas commodity cost will be shown on your PSE gas bill
each month until you discontinue your participation. You may discontinue your participation from PSE’s RNG service at any time at no
cost by calling our Energy Advisors at 1-800-562-1482, visiting www.pse.com or by writing to the address below.

Company: Puget Sound Energy
Renewable Natural Gas, EST-10E
P.O. Box 97034

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

Who should | contact for more information?

Call a PSE Energy Advisor at 1-800-562-1482, Monday
through Friday, 8 a.m. — 5 p.m. Email us at
renewables@pse.com or send postal mail to the address
posted above.

How will | be billed?

Your RNG purchase will be listed as a separate line item on
your monthly PSE natural gas bill. In addition to charges under
your existing natural gas service, your monthly rate for RNG
Service will include: 1) Conventional Natural Gas Credit, a
credit for the conventional natural gas commodity you are
replacing and 2) Renewable Natural Gas Charge, the cost for
your Renewable Natural Gas purchase.

How will my bill be calculated?

Customers who choose to participate in PSE's RNG service
must subscribe to a minimum of one block at a rate of $5 per
month. For PSE natural gas customers under Schedules 23
and 31, each $5 block is equivalent to 2.758 therms and
receives a $1.09 credit; for Schedules 41, 85, 86, and 87 it is
2.235 therms and a $0.88 credit per block. The monthly
charge(s) are in addition to all other charges contained in the
rate schedule under which you, the customer, receives natural
gas service. The monthly charge(s) for Renewable Natural Gas
will be applied to your monthly PSE natural gas bill regardless
of your actual usage.

Will my rates related to PSE's Renewable Natural Gas
service change over time?

Utility service rates are subject to change over time. All rate
changes require approval from the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission. Customers will be notified within
one month of a rate increase or decrease applicable to PSE’s
gas tariff Schedule 138 (“Voluntary Renewable Natural Gas
Service — Purchase Rider”).

pse.com/renewablenaturalgas

How much will my total natural gas service cost, including
utility charges?

Customers who participate in the RNG service will pay their
normal monthly natural gas charge plus see a line item for their
Renewable Natural Gas participation ("Renewable Natural Gas
Charge”) and a line item for their Conventional Natural Gas
credit (“Conventional Natural Gas Credit”). For example, if—in
a given month— your natural gas charge, under Schedules 23
and 31, is $53 and you have selected a $5 block of Renewable
Natural Gas and receive a $1.09 credit in a given month, then
your monthly charge will be $53+$5-$1.09 =$56.91 that month.

Example
Monthly Natural Gas Cost: $53.00* (*Actual natural

gas rates may vary.)

Renewable Natural Gas Charge: $5.00 Conventional
Natural Gas Credit: -$1.09

Total: $56.91

What other fees might | be charged?
There are no additional fees associated with participating in
PSE'’s Natural Gas Service.

What length of participation is required? If | want to
terminate my participation, is there an early termination
fee?

There are no commitment sign-ups or termination fees. You
may discontinue your participation at any time.

What if | move, will | be able to keep my enroliment with
PSE’s Renewable Natural Gas service?

PSE will automatically renew participants who move to a new
location within our natural gas service area.
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